Ò1 FC:481

02 FC:482

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0818

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office TRADEMARK								
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.										
Name										
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 410-347-7388										
Name	E. Scott Johnson, Esq.									
Address (line 1)	c/o Ober, Kaler, Grimes & Shriver									
Address (line 2)	120 E. Baltimore Street									
Address (line 3)	Baltimore, MD 21202-1643									
Address (line 4)										
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2										
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached										
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).										
Trad	demark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	per(s)								
76084574	76116468 76159708 2445084									
76115985	76159329 76145948 2395436									
76084525	76159709 76129385									
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 13										
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	340.00								
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	340.00								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #										
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No										
Statement and Signature										
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.										
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed								

TRADEMARK REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0819

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-2027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK											
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year											
Name Formerly											
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association											
Other											
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization											
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached											
Name											
DBA/AKA/TA											
Composed of											
Address (line 1)											
Address (line 2)											
Address (line 3)											
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an											
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate											
Other document from the Assignment)											
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization											
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).											
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)											
76083376											
75787232											

TRADEMARK REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0820

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

· Please PRINT or TYPE in bla : c ink

· Sign, date and return original / ID ONE COPY to:

CORPORATIONS DIVISION 505 E. UNION • PO BOX 402 :4 OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION

(Per Chapter 238.10 RCW) FEE: \$30

EXPEDITED (24-MOUR) SERVICE AVAILABLE - \$20 PER ENTITY INCLLIDE FEE AND WRITE "EXPEDITE" N BOLD LETTERS ON OUTSIDE OF ENVELOPE

BE SURE TO INCLUDE FIU should be made payable to "S		·		FILED:		1	STATEO	ILED WASHII	NG 1	
IMPORTANTI Person to contact a		lout this filing			Daytime Phone Nu	mber (with area c	ode) OOT			
James A. Vroman						842 -9 262	001	6 20	JUU	
James A. Viousii		RALPH MUNRO								
		AMENUMENT TO AF	HICLES	OF IN	CUHPUHATI	ION	SECRETA	IRY OF	STAI	
NAME OF CORPORATIO	N (As.	vrantly recorded with the Office of	i the Secretary	of State,					1	
Integrated Da	ata I	communications, Inc.		_				ļ		
UBI NUMBER	CORF	PRATION NUMBER (II known)	AMENDMEN	TS TO A	RTICLES OF INCOR	PORATION WERE	ADOPTED	ON	11	
601790658		September 19, 2000								
EFFECTIVE DATE	<i>(</i> .)	recilied effective date may be up to 90 days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State)								
OF ARTICLES OF AMENOMENT	国:	pecific Date: November 1, 2000 Upon filing by the Secretary of State								
ARTICLES OF AMENDME	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT W : RE ADOPTED BY (Please theck ONE of the following)									
Incorporators.	Shareh	ders action was not required								
Board of Direct	ons. St:	reholders action was not required								
Duly approved shareh :		der action in accordance with Chapter 23B.10 RCW								
		AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTIC	I ES OF INCO	EPORAT	ION ARE AS FOLLO	ws				
		ment provides for an exchange, re	classification,	or cancell	ation of issued share	s, provisions for				
i imp	remen '	ng the amendment must be include	90. 11 NBC98521	y, anach	aculional amendinal	ils or involination.				
The (Corp :	ration's Second Ame	nded and	Rest	ated Article	s of Incor	poration	a	11	
are ameraled by changing the Article thereof numbered "l." so that, as										
amended, that Article shall be and read as follows:										
"The name of the corporation is Airbiquity Inc."										
•								ļ	{ }	
								;		
		•			•					
			•							
									11	
									} }	
<u> </u>									_	
SIGNATURE OF OFFICE	R OF	CHAIRPERSON	•							
This agramment is hereby excert		uted under penalties of perjury,	and is, to the	e best of	my knowledge, truc	e and correct.	e 1			
(forms	:	- 1///////	A. Vro	an (19	9	129/0	0		
Signature of Officer	··		ACCICTAR	ICE 26	:0/753-7115 (TD		Date 1	005-0	.02(3 /9	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0821





SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH M.:NRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue th:

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

INTEGRATED DATA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to AIRBIQUITY INC.

UBI Number: :i01 790 658

Date: October 06, 2000



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 05/11/2001